03-12-2003





	MRD 3.11.03			
		RECORDATION FOR		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	▼ ▼	▼	▼ , ▼ ▼
	To the Honorable Commissioner of F	Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): United Rentals (North America), Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State	Association Limited Partnership attached? Yes No Merger Change of Name	2. Name and address of Name: Signature Signatu	of receiving party(ies) Special Event Services, LLC
	4. Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed.	Additional number(s) at	2,437,946 ; tached Yes V 1 6. Total number of app	No
12/2003 FC:8521	Name: Gregory E. Fisher, Esq. Internal Address: Ober, Kaler, Grime TDIAZ1 00000063 2384328 40.00 DP	es & Shriver	Enclosed	41)\$ 90+120=210 be charged to deposit account
FC:8522 FC:8524	50.00 0P 120.00 0P Street Address: 120 E. Baltimore Str	eet	8. Deposit account nur	nber:
	City: Baltimore State: MD	Zip:21202-1643	THE SPACE	
	9. Signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
	Gregory E. Fisher	Luz	4 M	3/10/03 Date
	Name of Person Signing	otal number of pages including co	orginature wer sheet, attachments, and documen	15

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, United Rentals (North America) Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), having previously acquired the entire right, title and interest to the trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby identified in Schedule A formerly owned by Motion Picture and Event Production Services, Inc., a North Carolina corporation (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Signature Special Event Services, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Corporation, ("ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to these Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR by these presents does hereby assign, convey, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all of the ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks (the "Assignment").

This Trademark Assignment is being executed in connection with the transactions contemplated by that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated February 7, 2003, by and between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE (the "Purchase Agreement"). In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Trademark Assignment and the Purchase Agreement, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall control. This Assignment shall be governed by the substantial laws of the State of Delaware, without giving effect to choice of law principles thereof.

The ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any instruments and perform any acts which may be reasonably necessary to carry this Trademark Assignment into full effect. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute one instrument.

1410003 1 DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002618 FRAME: 0141 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date written below.

•	
·	Assignor
	United Rentals (North America) Inc.
	By:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of, 2003	
Notary Public My Commission Expires:	- -
	ASSIGNEE Signature Special Event Services, LLC By: Title:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of March 2003 Krustal White Charge Notary Public My Commission Expires: 8-9-2004	

1400011-2

INNERX SERVICE

The ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any instruments and perform any acts which may be reasonably necessary to carry this Trademark Assignment into full effect. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute one instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date written below.

	assignor //		
	United Rentals (North America) Inc.		
·	By: John. N. Milne, President		
Subscribed and swom to before me this 28th day of February, 2003			
Notary Public My Commission Expires:	- -		
	ASSIGNEE Signature Special Event Services, LLC		
	By:		
Subscribed and swom to before me this, 2003			
Notary Public	_		
My Commission Expires:	_		

14000) 1-2

electrical power for the entertainment

industry

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Mark Reg. No. Reg. Date Services MOTION PICTURE & EVENTS, INC. 2,409,911 December 5, 2000 providing on-site generation of electrical power for the entertainment industry BROADCAST POWER 2,384,328 September 5, 2000 providing on-site generation of . electrical power for the entertainment industry ENTERTAINMENT POWER 2,437,946 March 27, 2001 providing on-site generation of

2410993_1.500

RECORDED: 03/11/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002618 FRAME: 0144